

Attestation Statements / U.S. Agent for Service of Process

Federal Communications Commission (Authorization and Evaluation Division) 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

Attn: To Whom it May Concern / Application Examiner / Review Engineer / Officer in Charge Re: Attestation Statements / Part 2.911(d)(7)

Dear Madam or Sir,

We, *Silabs India Private Limited*, a corporation branch and subsidiary of *Silicon Laboratories Inc.*, with mailing address of 9th Floor, Maximus Towers 2B, Raheja Mindspace IT APIIC Software Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, India

as the Applicants with <u>Grantee ID of XF6 and FRN of 0018834648</u> (and with FCC registered name of *Silicon Labs*), hereby declare to have appointed *Silicon Laboratories Inc.*, having address of *400 W. Cesar Chavez St., Austin, TX 78701*, to act as our designated U.S. Agent for the purpose of Service of Process, as required by §2.911(d)(7). Furthermore, we accept to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Silicon Laboratories Inc., having Grantee ID of 2ADB9 and FRN of 0023977978, accepts the responsibility to act as the designated U.S. Agent for the purpose of Service of Process, as required by §2.911(d)(7), on behalf of the Applicant mentioned above. Furthermore, *Silicon Laboratories Inc.* accepts to provide the agent services for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Should there be any query regarding this letter with the attestation statements, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Place: Hyderabad, India Date: September 7, 2023

Sekhar Abburi

Authorized Signatory: Sekhar Abburi (on behalf of the *Applicant*) Job Title: Senior Director, Operations & Site Management eMail: sekhar.abburi@silabs.com

> Place: Austin, Texas Date: September 7, 2023

Durch.

Authorized Signatory: Joe Brock (on behalf of the Agent) Job Title: Assistant General Counsel, Legal eMail: joe.brock@silabs.com